

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Company Name				2024-02-0138 NP-LOV
Company Name		Date	e:	March 27, 2024
Company Hame	2			
Company Address				
Contact Person	1	<u> </u>		
Contact No.				
Email Address	·			
Company TIN	2			
CHARLES CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR				
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	S			
Sir/Madam:				
expenses for the goo	ds listed in Annex A. Failu		ould b	icable taxes, and other incidental e basis for non -compliance. Also, cable.
	nanufacturer, distributor, or arized certification to this eff		ods lis	ted in Annex A, please attach in your
PhilGEPS Certificat in accordance with Omnibus Sworn Stat	e, latest Income/Business the attached format mark ement (if previously submit	Tax Return and a notarized ed as Annex B. If awarded, p	or un lease icate	ermit , PCAB License (if applicable), notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement submit immediately the duly notarized of Platinum Membership maybe er.
Floor 1680 F.T. Beni April 3, 2024 (Wedn	tez corner Malvar Sts., Mali esday). Quotations submitt e indicate in the subject of the	ate, Manila <u>or email to: maalu</u> ted to different email address(e	iz@ds es) as	A Region -BAC Secretariat at 2nd swd.gov.ph not later than 5:00 PM on stated above shall not be considered by this format: [RFQ Number],  Very truly you's,
			Ad	ARVY B. CALABIO 3/37 / MINIStrative Officer V surement Section Head
Terms and Conditi		nacie (Vitotal quoted pri	Ad	ministrative Officer V urement Section Head
1. Award shall be	nade on per:		Ad Proc	ministrative Officer V
Award shall be     Price Validity sh	nade on per:	ed Twenty (120) Calendar days	Ad Proc	ministrative Officer V urement Section Head
Award shall be     Price Validity sh     Services shall be     Place of Deliver	nade on per:item b all be valid until: One Hundre e delivered on: May 8-10, 2 y: Hotel within Palawan	ed Twenty (120) Calendar days 024	Ad Proc	ministrative Officer V urement Section Head
Award shall be     Price Validity shall be     Services shall be     Place of Deliver     Terms of Paymers	all be valid until: e delivered on: Hotel within Palawan within 15-30 days upo	ed Twenty (120) Calendar days 024 on final inspection and accepta	Proc	ministrative Officer V curement Section Head
Award shall be     Price Validity shall be     Services shall be     Place of Deliver     Terms of Payment through	all be valid until: e delivered on: Hotel within Palawan within 15-30 days upon h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due a	ed Twenty (120) Calendar days 024 on final inspection and accepta and Demandable Accounts Pays	Ad Proc	ministrative Officer V curement Section Head
Award shall be     Price Validity shall be     Services shall be     Place of Deliver     Terms of Payment throug Account Name Bank Name:	nade on per: litem be all be valid until: One Hundre delivered on: May 8-10, 2 y: Hotel within Palawan within 15-30 days upon LDDAP-ADA (List of Due at the control of the	ed Twenty (120) Calendar days 024 on final inspection and accepta and Demandable Accounts Pays Acco	Acceptance ance able- Account Nach:	Ininistrative Officer V Increment Section Head  Ilot basis  Advice to Debit Account)
1. Award shall be a 2. Price Validity shall be 3. Services shall be 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Payment throug Account Name Bank Name:  **Note: Non La	all be valid until: e delivered on:  Hotel within Palawan within 15-30 days upon h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due a	on final inspection and accepta and Demandable Accounts Pay- Acc Brar accounts shall be charged a se-	Acceptance ance able- Account Nach:	Ininistrative Officer V Increment Section Head  Introduce to Debit Account) Industrial Industrial Increment Section Head
1. Award shall be 2. Price Validity sh 3. Services shall be 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Payment throug Account Name Bank Name:  **Note: Non La 6. Liquidated Dam	all be valid until: e delivered on:  Hotel within Palawan within 15-30 days upo h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due a	on final inspection and accepta and Demandable Accounts Pay- Acc Brar accounts shall be charged a se- of failure to make full delivery w	Accepance ance able- Account Nach: rvice fi	Indistrative Officer V Indicate of the second of the secon
1. Award shall be 2. Price Validity sh 3. Services shall be 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Paymer Payment through Account Name Bank Name: **Note: Non La 6. Liquidated Darr the amount of the unperform	all be valid until: One Hundre de delivered on: May 8-10, 2 y: Hotel within Palawan within 15-30 days upon h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due a larges/Penalty: In case of the liquidated damages shall deportion for every day of design and service of the liquidated damages shall deportion for every day of design and service of the liquidated damages shall deportion for every day of design and service of the liquidated damages shall deportion for every day of design and service of the liquidated damages shall deportion for every day of design and service of the liquidated damages shall deport the liquidated dama	ed Twenty (120) Calendar days 024  on final inspection and accepts and Demandable Accounts Pay	Ad Proce	Advice to Debit Account) lumber : lee the time specified above, experience (0.001) of the cost of ulative amount of liquidated
1. Award shall be 2. Price Validity sh 3. Services shall be 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Payme Payment throug Account Name Bank Name: **Note: Non La 6. Liquidated Dam the amount of the unperform damages reactions.	all be valid until: One Hundre de delivered on: May 8-10, 2 y: Hotel within Palawan within 15-30 days upon h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due a larges/Penalty: In case of the liquidated damages shall ded portion for every day of the sten percent (10%) of the	on final inspection and accepts and Demandable Accounts Pays Accounts shall be charged a set of failure to make full delivery will be at least equal to one-tenth lelay shall be imposed. Once the amount of contract, the Procur	Ado Proc ce ance able- A ount N nch: rvice f vithin t of one e cum ring Er	Advice to Debit Account) lumber : lee the time specified above, experience (0.001) of the cost of lulative amount of liquidated intity may rescind or terminate
1. Award shall be 2. Price Validity sh 3. Services shall be 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Payment through Account Name Bank Name:  **Note: Non Lace 6. Liquidated Dame the amount of the unperform damages reace the contract were should be should	all be valid until: One Hundre edelivered on: May 8-10, 2 y. Hotel within Palawan within 15-30 days upon h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due a larges/Penalty: In case of the liquidated damages shall be deportion for every day of the sten percent (10%) of the thout prejudice to other course.	on final inspection and accepts and Demandable Accounts Payaraccounts shall be charged a set of failure to make full delivery will be at least equal to one-tenth lelay shall be imposed. Once the amount of contract, the Procurses of action and remedies as	Ado Proc ce ance able- A ount N nch: rvice f vithin t of one e cum ring Er	Advice to Debit Account) lumber : lee the time specified above, experience (0.001) of the cost of lulative amount of liquidated intity may rescind or terminate
1. Award shall be 2. Price Validity sh 3. Services shall be 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Paymer Payment throug Account Name Bank Name: **Note: Non La 6. Liquidated Dam the amount of the unperform damages react the contract w 7. For goods plea	all be valid until:  all be valid until:  all be valid until:  be delivered on:  May 8-10, 2  y:  Hotel within Palawan  within 15-30 days upon  h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due a  ages/Penalty:  In case of  the liquidated damages sha  and portion for every day of of  the sten percent (10%) of the  thout prejudice to other couse  in indicate brand, model and of	on final inspection and accepts and Demandable Accounts Paylaccounts shall be charged a se of failure to make full delivery will be at least equal to one-tenth lelay shall be imposed. Once the amount of contract, the Procurses of action and remedies accountry of origin.	Ado Proc ce ance able- A ount N nch: rvice f vithin t of one e cum ring Er	Advice to Debit Account) lumber : lee the time specified above, experient (0.001) of the cost of culative amount of liquidated intity may rescind or terminate
1. Award shall be 2. Price Validity sh 3. Services shall be 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Payment throug Account Name Bank Name: **Note: Non La 6. Liquidated Darrithe amount of the unperform damages reacting the contract with the contract with the shall be contract with the shall be contract with contract	all be valid until:  All ay 8-10, 2  by:  Hotel within Palawan  within 15-30 days upon  h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due all  all all all all all  all all all a	ed Twenty (120) Calendar days 024  In final inspection and accepta and Demandable Accounts Pay Accounts shall be charged a se of failure to make full delivery w Il be at least equal to one-tenth lelay shall be imposed. Once the amount of contract, the Procu- urses of action and remedies ac- country of origin. total cost, unit cost shall prevail.	Ado Proc	Indistrative Officer V  Furement Section Head  Indistrative Officer V  Advice to Debit Account)  Furement Section Head  Advice to Debit Account)  Furement Section Head  Advice to Debit Account)  Furement (0.001)  Furement (0.001
1. Award shall be in 2. Price Validity shall be in 3. Services shall be in 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Payment through Account Name Bank Name:  **Note: Non Late 1. Liquidated Darm the amount of the unperform damages react the contract with programmed in Case of discression of the pricate in the contract with programmed in the contract with the	all be valid until:  All ay 8-10, 2  by:  Hotel within Palawan  within 15-30 days upon  h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due all  all ages/Penalty:  In case of the philippines all  all ages/Penalty:  In case of the percent (10%) of the  thout prejudice to other could  be indicate brand, model and of  appare) between unit cost and  warranty:  pective supplier must be regis	on final inspection and accepts and Demandable Accounts Paylaccounts shall be charged a se of failure to make full delivery will be at least equal to one-tenth lelay shall be imposed. Once the amount of contract, the Procurses of action and remedies accountry of origin.	Ado Proc	Indistrative Officer V  Furement Section Head  Indistrative Officer V  Indistrative Officer Officer V  Indistrative Officer Of
1. Award shall be a 2. Price Validity shall be a 3. Services shall be 4. Place of Deliver 5. Terms of Payment throug Account Name Bank Name:  **Note: Non La 6. Liquidated Dam the amount of the unperform damages react the contract way 7. For goods plea 8. In case of discression of the contract way 9. Please indicate 10. NOTE:  **Mark**  Mark**	all be valid until:  All ay 8-10, 2  by:  Hotel within Palawan  within 15-30 days upon  h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due all  all ages/Penalty:  In case of the philippines all  all ages/Penalty:  In case of the percent (10%) of the  thout prejudice to other could  be indicate brand, model and of  appare) between unit cost and  warranty:  pective supplier must be regis	ed Twenty (120) Calendar days 024  on final inspection and accepta and Demandable Accounts Pay Accounts shall be charged a se of failure to make full delivery w Il be at least equal to one-tenth lelay shall be imposed. Once the amount of contract, the Procurses of action and remedies accountry of origin. I total cost, unit cost shall prevail.	Ado Proc	Indistrative Officer V  Furement Section Head  Indistrative Officer V  Indistrative Officer Officer V  Indistrative Officer Of

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

DSWD MIMAROPA REGION Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Bidder's Specifications lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Bidder's Specifications lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Fallure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
lease fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
provided)  NOTE: Supplier must state here either the atement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	l)	
)	-	
Note: Please specify brand	-	
model/origin.		
2010 CO		
	Note: Please specify brand model/origin.	model/origin.

( should be filled up by supplier )



## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malyar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register

RFQ No.: 2024-02-0138

Date:

	oany Na			MOP: NP-LOV	NP-LOV		
Contact Person :			Ē.				
		son	<u>i</u>				
	Contact No. Email Address Company TIN						
			<u>*</u>				
	EPS Re		<u>:</u>				
Item No.	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided)  NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for noncompliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
		,	The Session Hall/Function Hall/Conference Hall is free noise whick is detrimental to the event/activity/meeting				
		-	FREE Wi-fi access to both Guest/ Function Halls and Rooms				
		,	Atleast two (2) Hotel Attendant/Staff available at any given time during session to assist the Secretariat with Logistic Concerns				
		-	"Free flowing of Brewed Coffee and Tea/Drinking Water				
		-	Atleast two (2) Hotel Attendant/Staff available at any given time during session to assist the Secretariat with Logistic Concerns				
		,	Free use of telephone lines, 2 lumens projector with 2 screens, sound system with 4 microphones outlets, extension cords, whiteboard, whiteboard marker and eraser and other amenities				
	-	-					

\*Free one (1) complimentary room night ahead for

Free shuttle service from airport to hotel for arrival and

\*Tables and chairs: Classroom type of seating arrangement with long tables with 5 pax each table "Strong Wi-Fi connection (free of charge) for Conference Hall

"No obstructing pillars in the Conference Hall/Room and

Free 2 tarpaulins:- Photobooth and backdrop (design and size shall be provided by the end-end user)

PAGE 2 OF 2

organizers for day 0

should be high ceilling

and Room

>>> nothing follows<<<

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT:
Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand Pesos Only
(Php 416,000.00)

Note: Please specify brand model/origin.

PURPOSE:	Board and Lodging for the conduct of SLP Recalibration Activity on Livelihood Implementation and Workplace Development	
PR No.: 2024	-02-0138	VAT Non-VAT
	(Signature over printed name)	